ServiceMail@aldridgepite.com
1395-470B
February 6, 13, 2026	 26-00188M

NOTICE OF ACTION
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR MANATEE COUNTY, 

FLORIDA
Clerk Case No.: 2026 CA 000207 AX

Agency Case No.: 2025-016588
IN RE: FORFEITURE OF: 
TWO HUNDRED TWELVE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
NINETY-THREE DOLLARS 
($212,293.00) IN U.S. CURRENCY
TO ALL PERSONS OR ENTITIES 
HAVING OR CLAIMING TO HA VE 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST 
IN THE PROPERTY HEREIN DE-
SCRIBED: 

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action 
pursuant to the Florida Contraband 
Forfeiture Act has been filed by Peti-

[...]

6, 13, 2026	 26-00100M

NOTICE OF ACTION
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR MANATEE COUNTY, 

FLORIDA
Case No.: 2025 CA 002894 AX
Agency Case No.: 2025-022354

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF:
2024 WHITE CHEVROLET,
VIN# KL77LJE27RC005825 
AND NINE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE 
DOLLARS ($9,595.00) IN U.S. 
CURRENCY
TO ALL PERSONS OR ENTITIES 
HAVING OR CLAIMING TO HAVE 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST 
IN THE PROPERTY HEREIN DE-
SCRIBED:

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action 
pursuant to the Florida Contraband 
Forfeiture Act has been filed by Peti-